
Pagoda Ridge Golf Course Summary July 20th, 2014

July 20th, 2014 - Tournament at Pagoda Ridge Golf Club 

Skeye Optical Inc. - John Wong – #1191 3779 Sexsmith Rd. Richmond. Contact (778) 297-1577

Gross Handicap Net

A Flight Low Gross Danny Thong 78 10 68

A Flight Low Net Lily Ma 82 11 71

 

B Flight Low Gross Sash Sasidharan 89 19 70

B Flight Low Net Erwin Epp 92 20 72

C Flight Low Gross Dave Jung 99 23 76

C Flight Low Net Ray Ing 104 34 70

Ladies KP Alice Chow

Men 18 & Under KP Danny Thong

Men 19 & Over KP Sash

*** A BIG Congrats !! to Luwan Yang on her completion of the 4 qualifying rounds ***

Vancouver Chinese Golf Club

VCGC Pagoda Results 20.07.14.Final Prepared by Edward Lo, 31/07/2014

http://www.skeyeoptical.com/


Pagoda Ridge Golf Course Handicap July 20th, 2014

CourseName Meadow Gardens Golf Club

Date July 6th, 2014

Slope Course Rating Course Adjustment Factor

Men 116 69.4

Women 112 68.1 -1

Name (Men) Index Handicap HC Adjust New Handicap New Member?

Alan Lee 0 0.00 0

Anthony Epp 0.0 0.00 0

Art Chin 16.9 17.35 17

Bob Lee 15.5 15.91 16

Brian Hoo 26.2 26.90 27

Chuck Choo 0.0 0.00 0

Cremen Loy 0 0.00 0

Danny Thong 9.3 9.55 10

Darren Ing 15.3 15.71 16

Dave Eng 0.0 0.00 0

Dave Jung 22.6 23.20 23

Dave Rogers 17.3 17.76 18

Dennis Biden 0.0 0.00 0

Doug Araki 22.8 23.41 23

Eddie Wong 27.2 27.92 28

Edward Kwok 14.2 14.58 15

Edward Lo 0 0.00 0

Erwin Epp 19.0 19.50 20

Fern Chow 17.1 17.55 18

Gene Wong 14.0 14.37 14

Harry Jung 0.0 0.00 0

Jackson Tang 0.0 0.00 0

Jason Tsang 0 0.00 0

Jerry Sam 0.0 0.00 0

Jim Mah 41.7 40.00 40

Jimmy Yee 16.9 17.35 17

John Wong 36.4 37.37 37

Ken Jung 26.8 27.51 28

Lawrence Low 0 0.00 0

Mike Jang 14.1 14.47 14

Mike Samson 0.0 0.00 0

Neil Masson 0 0.00 0

Norm Chin 24 24.64 25

Ray Ing 33.1 33.98 34

Richard Kaye 13.4 13.76 14

Sash Sasidharan 18.7 19.20 19

Stephen Macdonald 38.9 39.93 40

Tonnie Lam 0.0 0.00 0

Victor Ko 12.6 12.93 13

Wayne Steeds 0.0 0.00 0

Winston Wong Chong 0.0 0.00 0

Name (Women) Index Handicap New Member?

Alice Chow 30.9 29.63 30

Janet Ngui 0.0 -1.00 -1

Jessie Yee 22.1 20.90 21

Julan Lo 0 -1.00 -1

Lily Ma 12.1 10.99 11

Linda Chan 22.8 21.60 22

Linda Ma 14.2 13.07 13

Luwan Yang 14.4 13.27 13

Pollyanna Chow 0.0 -1.00 -1

Anna Lee 0 -1.00 -1

.
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Pagoda Ridge Golf Course Alpha July 20th, 2014

Name Guest Hole # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Back Total Net

Par 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 35 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 37 72

Index HDP 15 9 7 3 11 5 1 17 13 18 10 14 16 2 8 12 4 6

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Art Chin 16.9 17 4 4 4 6 5 7 7 4 4 45 6 6 4 4 9 3 6 6 5 49 94 77

Bob Lee 15.5 16 5 5 4 8 5 5 6 4 5 47 6 7 3 4 7 4 6 6 5 48 95 79

Brian Hoo 26.2 27 7 5 5 6 6 7 5 3 6 50 5 9 4 4 6 4 8 6 7 53 103 76

Danny Thong 9.3 10 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 2 4 36 4 5 3 4 7 4 6 4 5 42 78 68

Darren Ing 15.3 16 5 6 5 4 4 6 5 3 4 42 6 6 6 4 5 4 6 6 6 49 91 75

Dave Jung 22.6 23 5 4 5 5 8 5 5 4 5 46 7 7 4 4 6 3 9 6 7 53 99 76

Dave Rogers 17.3 18 5 4 4 5 4 8 6 3 7 46 7 7 5 3 5 3 6 7 6 49 95 77

Doug Araki 22.8 23 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 4 6 50 4 7 3 4 8 3 9 6 6 50 100 77

Eddie Wong 27.2 28 7 5 5 4 6 8 6 5 7 53 6 6 6 3 7 7 9 7 6 57 110 82

Edward Kwok 14.2 15 7 5 3 5 5 8 6 3 4 46 4 7 4 5 7 4 7 7 6 51 97 82

Erwin Epp 19.0 20 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 42 5 6 5 5 6 4 6 6 7 50 92 72

Fern Chow 17.1 18 4 4 4 5 7 6 5 3 5 43 6 6 4 4 7 5 6 6 7 51 94 76

Gene Wong 14.0 14 5 4 4 5 6 6 5 3 5 43 5 6 4 5 5 4 6 5 5 45 88 74

Jim Mah 41.7 40 7 7 5 8 8 7 9 5 5 61 6 8 5 6 9 5 8 7 11 65 126 86

Jimmy Yee 16.9 17 4 5 6 5 5 5 4 3 5 42 5 8 3 5 5 4 6 6 7 49 91 74

John Wong 36.4 37 7 7 5 7 7 9 8 4 5 59 6 6 5 4 7 7 8 7 8 58 117 80

Ken Jung 26.8 28 5 5 3 7 5 7 7 3 6 48 6 9 3 7 6 5 8 8 10 62 110 82

Mike Jang 14.1 14 5 5 4 5 5 5 6 3 4 42 5 6 4 5 6 4 4 5 6 45 87 73

Norm Chin 24.0 25 5 5 6 6 5 7 6 4 5 49 3 5 5 6 6 7 6 7 7 52 101 76

Ray Ing 33.1 34 5 6 7 7 6 7 7 4 6 55 4 7 4 5 6 5 5 6 7 49 104 70

Richard Kaye 13.4 14 5 5 6 7 8 5 6 3 4 49 5 6 5 4 7 4 6 6 6 49 98 84

Sash Sasidharan 18.7 19 5 6 3 7 5 7 6 3 7 49 4 6 4 3 4 3 6 5 5 40 89 70

Stephen Macdonald 38.9 40 6 4 7 5 5 10 7 5 6 55 5 11 4 7 6 4 6 10 7 60 115 75

Victor Ko 12.6 13 4 4 4 6 8 4 4 3 5 42 10 6 3 4 6 3 6 4 4 46 88 75

Alice Chow 30.9 30 4 6 5 8 4 8 5 3 5 48 4 8 5 5 9 4 10 7 7 59 107 77

Lily Ma 12.1 11 5 4 4 6 4 6 4 4 5 42 4 7 4 3 2 3 5 5 7 40 82 71

Linda Chan 22.8 22 5 6 4 6 5 7 5 4 5 47 4 8 4 4 6 4 7 5 7 49 96 74

Linda Ma 14.2 13 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 41 4 7 5 5 5 4 8 4 5 47 88 75

Luwan Yang (4) 14.4 13 5 7 5 5 4 7 5 3 6 47 4 9 4 5 4 2 5 7 6 46 93 80

Jessie Yee 22.1 21 5 5 4 6 5 7 4 4 7 47 4 7 4 5 7 3 7 7 6 50 97 76

Social/Guest

Anna Lee 0.0 -1 5 8 3 8 7 7 7 4 6 55 6 8 4 6 7 4 7 7 7 56 111 112
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Pagoda Ridge Golf Course Garage ponits July 20th, 2014

Name Guest Hole # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Back Total Net

Par 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 35 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 37 72

Index HDP 15 9 7 3 11 5 1 17 13 18 10 14 16 2 8 12 4 6

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Danny Thong 9.3 10 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 2 4 36 4 5 3 4 7 4 6 4 5 42 78 68 10

Sash Sasidharan 18.7 19 5 6 3 7 5 7 6 3 7 49 4 6 4 3 4 3 6 5 5 40 89 70 9

Ray Ing 33.1 34 5 6 7 7 6 7 7 4 6 55 4 7 4 5 6 5 5 6 7 49 104 70 9

Lily Ma 12.1 11 5 4 4 6 4 6 4 4 5 42 4 7 4 3 2 3 5 5 7 40 82 71 8

Erwin Epp 19.0 20 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 42 5 6 5 5 6 4 6 6 7 50 92 72 7

Mike Jang 14.1 14 5 5 4 5 5 5 6 3 4 42 5 6 4 5 6 4 4 5 6 45 87 73 6

Gene Wong 14.0 14 5 4 4 5 6 6 5 3 5 43 5 6 4 5 5 4 6 5 5 45 88 74 5

Jimmy Yee 16.9 17 4 5 6 5 5 5 4 3 5 42 5 8 3 5 5 4 6 6 7 49 91 74 5

Linda Chan 22.8 22 5 6 4 6 5 7 5 4 5 47 4 8 4 4 6 4 7 5 7 49 96 74 5

Linda Ma 14.2 13 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 41 4 7 5 5 5 4 8 4 5 47 88 75 4

Victor Ko 12.6 13 4 4 4 6 8 4 4 3 5 42 10 6 3 4 6 3 6 4 4 46 88 75 4

Stephen Macdonald 38.9 40 6 4 7 5 5 10 7 5 6 55 5 11 4 7 6 4 6 10 7 60 115 75 4

Darren Ing 15.3 16 5 6 5 4 4 6 5 3 4 42 6 6 6 4 5 4 6 6 6 49 91 75 4

Dave Jung 22.6 23 5 4 5 5 8 5 5 4 5 46 7 7 4 4 6 3 9 6 7 53 99 76 3

Jessie Yee 22.1 21 5 5 4 6 5 7 4 4 7 47 4 7 4 5 7 3 7 7 6 50 97 76 3

Brian Hoo 26.2 27 7 5 5 6 6 7 5 3 6 50 5 9 4 4 6 4 8 6 7 53 103 76 3

Norm Chin 24.0 25 5 5 6 6 5 7 6 4 5 49 3 5 5 6 6 7 6 7 7 52 101 76 3

Fern Chow 17.1 18 4 4 4 5 7 6 5 3 5 43 6 6 4 4 7 5 6 6 7 51 94 76 3

Doug Araki 22.8 23 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 4 6 50 4 7 3 4 8 3 9 6 6 50 100 77 2

Art Chin 16.9 17 4 4 4 6 5 7 7 4 4 45 6 6 4 4 9 3 6 6 5 49 94 77 2

Dave Rogers 17.3 18 5 4 4 5 4 8 6 3 7 46 7 7 5 3 5 3 6 7 6 49 95 77 2

Alice Chow 30.9 30 4 6 5 8 4 8 5 3 5 48 4 8 5 5 9 4 10 7 7 59 107 77 2

Bob Lee 15.5 16 5 5 4 8 5 5 6 4 5 47 6 7 3 4 7 4 6 6 5 48 95 79 1

John Wong 36.4 37 7 7 5 7 7 9 8 4 5 59 6 6 5 4 7 7 8 7 8 58 117 80

Luwan Yang (4) 14.4 13 5 7 5 5 4 7 5 3 6 47 4 9 4 5 4 2 5 7 6 46 93 80

Eddie Wong 27.2 28 7 5 5 4 6 8 6 5 7 53 6 6 6 3 7 7 9 7 6 57 110 82

Edward Kwok 14.2 15 7 5 3 5 5 8 6 3 4 46 4 7 4 5 7 4 7 7 6 51 97 82

Ken Jung 26.8 28 5 5 3 7 5 7 7 3 6 48 6 9 3 7 6 5 8 8 10 62 110 82

Richard Kaye 13.4 14 5 5 6 7 8 5 6 3 4 49 5 6 5 4 7 4 6 6 6 49 98 84

Jim Mah 41.7 40 7 7 5 8 8 7 9 5 5 61 6 8 5 6 9 5 8 7 11 65 126 86
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Pagoda Ridge Golf Course Garage points calculation July 20th, 2014

Name 27/04/2014 18/05/2014 08/06/2014 22/06/2014 06/07/2014 20/07/2014 10/08/2014 24/08/2014 14/09/2014 Garage Pts

Danny Thong 10 10 6 7 3 10 46

Mike Jang 7 6 9 5 2 6 35

Dave Jung 0 7 10 4 9 3 33

Jimmy Yee 3 4 6 5 7 5 30

Julan Lo 8 0 6 9 5 0 28

Erwin Epp 1 3 0 9 7 7 27

Sash Sasidharan 3 0 4 0 10 9 26

Linda Chan 5 7 8 0 0 5 25

Pollyanna Chow 0 8 2 10 2 0 22

Lily Ma 2 6 6 0 0 8 22

Brian Hoo 3 7 8 0 0 3 21

Gene Wong 2 6 7 1 0 5 21

Eddie Wong 0 7 0 7 4 0 18

Fern Chow 2 0 9 3 1 3 18

Tonnie Lam 5 6 2 3 0 0 16

Edward Kwok 2 5 1 0 8 0 16

Jackson Tang 6 0 1 8 1 0 16

Bob Lee 0 8 6 1 0 1 16

Ray Ing 0 0 0 1 6 9 16

Victor Ko 0 3 0 5 3 4 15

Art Chin 3 4 5 0 0 2 14

Alice Chow 7 4 0 0 1 2 14

Darren Ing 5 4 1 0 0 4 14

Linda Ma 0 3 1 6 0 4 14

Jerry Sam 0 9 4 0 0 0 13

Lawrence Low 4 5 0 3 0 0 12

Doug Araki 9 1 0 0 0 2   12

Jason Tsang 0 4 6 1 0 0 11

Edward Lo 3 0 3 2 2 0 10

Jessie Yee 0 3 1 2 0 3 9

Winston Wong Chong 0 7 0 1 0 0 8

Cremen Loy 0 0 0 0 7 0 7

Jim Mah 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

Dave Eng 0 5 0 0 0 0 5

Ken Jung 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

Dave Rogers 0 2 0 1 0 2 5

Chuck Choo 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

Anthony Epp 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

Mike Samson 2 0 0 2 0 0 4

Stephen Macdonald 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

Norm Chin 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Dennis Biden 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Janet Ngui 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Alan Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Pagoda Ridge Golf Course Match play Bracket July 20th, 2014

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4

1 Danny Thong 3&1 8 Darren Ing 5 Alice Chow 4 Mike Jang 2 Up

16 Mike Samson 9 Linda Chan 1 Up 12 Sash Sasidharan 5&3 13 Edward Lo

Match 9 Match 10

1 Danny Thong 4&2 4 Mike Jang

9 Linda Chan 12 Sash Sasidharan 5&4

Match 13

1 Danny Thong 8&6

12 Sash Sasidharan

Match 15

1 Danny Thong Match Play Champion

3 Julan

Match 14

3 Julan 5&4

15 Brian Hoo

Match 11 Match 12

7 Tonnie Lam 3 Julan Lo 4&6

15 Brian Hoo 3&2 11 Art Chin

Match 5 Match 6 Match 7 Match 8

2 Doug Araki 7 Tonnie Lam 2&1 6 Jackson Tang 3 Julan Lo

15 Brian Hoo 6&4 10 Lawrence Low 11 Art Chin 3&1 14 Jimmy Yee W/D

2014 Match Play Bracket
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